INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FORM NO. 82197

1-

TOYOTA 4-WHEEL DRIVE PICKUP

Remove original equipment (if equipped with one).
Assemble cylinder and pin kit as shown below.
Place pin (on rod end of cylinder) through hole in the tie rod. Install lock washer and nut hand tight.
Attach stabilizer barrel end to bracket “A” as pictured, using bushing stack up instructions printed on bag.
Tighten nuts securely on both ends of cylinder.
Re-check all nuts for proper tightness before releasing installation.
POLY BAG P-511
1-bolt%2-20x3% 1 - flat washer 7/16”
— lock washer 2" 1-hex nut%-20 HEX NUT
2 — spacers 1 - sleeve [ S (2)- WASHERS / WASHER
: SLEEVE e 20X3 HEX HEAD
BOX CONTENT POLY BAG @@, “” _________________ ﬂﬂuﬂmumm
1 — stabilizer cylinder — rubber bushings
installation instruction sheet 2 cup washers '
1 - pin kit 1-hex nut 3/8 LOCK WASHER STEERING STABILIZER
1 - pal nut 3/8

CAUTION: Any and all warranties including but not limited to any express warranties, implied
warranty of merchantability, or implied warranty of fitness for a particular purpose shall not apply
to any product altered in any way outside the premises of the manufacturer or to any product
which is not installed in accordance with the written instructions provided by the manufacturer for
installation of the product.




INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION FORMA NO. 82197

TOYOTA 4-RUEDAS DE TRACCION
Remueva el equipo original. (si el vehiculo esta equipado con uno) .

Arme el cilindro y el juego de clavija como mostrar bajo.

Ponga la clavija (en el fin de la vara de cilindro) a través del agujero en la vara del lazo. Instale la
rondana de candado y la tuerca-apriete nomas con la mano.

Conecte la orilla del barril del estabilizador a la abrazadera “A” usando los instrucciones que vienen en la
bolsa.

Apriete las tuercas para asegurarlas en ambos lados del cilindro.
Recheque todas las tuercas que esten propiamente apretadas, antes de entregar la instalacion.

P-511
BOLSA DE CONTENIDO
1 -tornillo %2 - 20 x 3% 1 - Rondanas planas 7/16” HEX NUT
1 - Rondanas de candado %2” 1 — Tuercas especial hes dura %2 - 20 : WASHER

4-20 X 3 " HEX HEAD

. . . : (2)- WASHERS
2 - mas espacial 1 — manga de reduccion : SLEEVE \ CAP SCREW
CAJA DE CONTENIDO BOLSA DE CONTENIDO :“E
1 - Cilindro estabilizador 2 — empaques de hule %l ’ ‘ _ ml'l'l'l'l'l'l'l"

1 - Hoja de instrucciones para instalar 2 —rondanas de taza / :

1 - Juegos de clavijas 1 — tuercas especiales duras hex

LOCK WASHER STEERING STABILIZER

PRECAUCION: Cualquieray todas las garantias que se incluyen pero no limitada a cualquier garantia escrita, la garantia implicita de
mercancia, o la garantia implicita de aptitud para un proposito particular no aplicara a cualquier producto alterado de forma alguna fuera
de las promesas del fabricante o a cualquier producto que no se instala de acuerdo con las instrucciones escritas hechas por el fabricante

de la instalacion del producto.




